



## Government of West Bengal

## Office of the Principal, Contai Polytechnic

P.O. – Darua, P.S.-Contai, Dist. – PurbaMedinipur, PIN – 721401 e-mail: polytechnic\_contai@rediffmail.com

No.-259

Date: 19.08.2021

## NOTICE

In pursuance of Memo No. I/145752 dt 18.08.2021 issued by Jt. Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Technical Education Training & Skill Development Department and subsequently sent by the Director of Technical Education & Training through mail on 19.08.2021, all concerned staffs of this Institute are hereby informed to go through the said memo and comply accordingly.

Date, time and modalities for commencement of class, as mentioned in the above said order, will be decided in a meeting of Academic Council.

Officer-in-Charge,
Contai Polytechnic

Copy for information to:

- 1. Faculty Notice Board
- 2. Student Notice Board
- 3. College website
- 4. Office file

Officer-in-Charge, Contai Polytechnic.

19.08.2021

Officer-in-Charge, Contai Polytechnic. 19/8/21

## Government of West Bengal Technical Education, Training & Skill Development Department Karigari Bhawan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Plot No. B/7, AA-III, Rajarhat, NewTown, Kolkata-700160

Date: 18/08/2021

From: Shri Nitish Kumar Das, WBCS (Exe.),

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal,

To : ... fhe Project Director, PBSSD,

2 The Director, DTET, WB.

- 3. The Director, DIT, WB.
- 4. The Director, DVET, WB.

Sub: Re-opening of ITIs, Polytechnics and Skill Training Centres post COVID-19 induced lockdown.

The undersigned is directed to inform that approval is hereby accorded towards reopening of all ITIs, Polytechnics and Skill Training Centres the under administrative control of this Department. Classes at the Institutions will be held on every alternate working day, subject to the condition that all COVID-19 safety measures related to physical distancing and maintenance of hygiene, as mandated by both Central and State Governments from time to time, are strictly adhered to.

This has approval of competent authority of this Department.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Additional Secretary (both) of this Department.

2. The Secretary of WBSCT, Karigari Bhawan.

3. The CAO of WBSCT&VE&SD, Karigari Bhawan.

4. The Financial Advisor of this Department.

5. The DTET, WB/DIT, WB/DVET, WB, Karigari Bhawan.

6. P.S. to Hon'ble MIC of this Department.

7. The Deputy Secretary of this Department.

8. Sr. P.S. to Principal Secretary of this Department.

Joint Secretary

No: 475-TET

Date: 19.08.2021

Copy forwarded for perusal and compliance to:

All Government/ Government-sponsored/ Self-financed Polytechnics of the State

Additional Director